

**NDPS 08/15(12)**

**Order No. 42,  
Dated. 26.04.24.**

**Today is fixed for appearance and evidence.  
Sole accd. person on c/b is absent by petition u/s 317 r. P.C. through Ld. Lawyer.  
No P.W's  
Fix 10.07.24 for evidence of C.S. W. No.-1  
Issue summons accordingly.**

**D/C**

**JUDGE,  
Special Court, (under NDPS Act)  
1st Court, Jalpaiguri.**