

NDPS. Case No. 08/2015 (12)

Order No. 43

Dated. 10.07.2024.

Today is fixed for appearance and evidence of CSW 1.
Sole accused Sushanta Ekka on c/b is present by filing hazira.
Ld. P.P-in-charge files hazira.
CSW 1 Debasish Ghosh is present. He is examined
and discharged today as P.W 1.
Some documents are marked exhibited today as per list of document.
Examination-in-chief is deferred on the prayer of the prosecution.
The case is adjourned today.
Fix **11.09.2024** for appearance and further evidence of CSW 1.

D/C

**Judge Special Court
(Under NDPS Act)
1st Court, Jalpaiguri.**