

NDPS Case No. 08/2015 (12)

Order No. 48

Dated 07.07.2025

Today is fixed for appearance and further evidence.

Accused person, namely, Sushanta Ekka on c/b is absent

by petition and represented u/sec. 317 Cr.P.C. through ld.lawyer .

//////// Ld. P.P. in charge is present .

No witness has turned up.

Fix 06/08/2025 for appearance and further evidence.

Issue summon upon PW-1 (Debasish Ghosh)

D/C

**Judge, Special Court
(Under NDPS Act)
1st Court, Jalpaiguri.**