

**NDPS Case No. 08/2015 (12)**

**Order No. 52**

**Dated 02.02.2026**

Today is fixed for appearance and further evidence.

Accused person, namely, Sushanta Ekka on c/b is present by filing hazira .

//////// Ld. P.P. in charge is present .

Further examination of PW-1 is examined and cross-examined in full and discharged .

**Fix 09/03/2026 for appearance and evidence of CSW-2,3,4**

**Fix 10/03/2026 for appearance and evidence of CSW-5,6,7**

**Fix 11/03/2026 for appearance and evidence of CSW-8,9,10**

**Fix 12/03/2026 for appearance and evidence of CSW-11,12,13**

**Issue summon accordingly .**

**D/C**

**Judge, Special Court  
(Under NDPS Act)  
1st Court, Jalpaiguri.**