

NDPS No. 08/2015 (12)

Order No. 56

Dated 12.03.2026

Today is fixed for appearance and evidence.

Accused person, namely, 1. Sushanta Ekka on c/b is absent without steps.

Witness C/09 Ex- parimal Ch. Sarkar and Md Khalil are present without examined .

Summon duly served .

Ld P.O. is busy in SIR duty .

Fix 23/04/2026 for appearance and evidence of CSW- 2,3,4

Fix 24/04/2026 for appearance and evidence of CSW- 5,6,7

Fix 27/04/2026 for appearance and evidence of CSW- 8,9,11

Fix 28/04/2026 for appearance and evidence of CSW- 12,13,14

Issue summons accordingly .

D/C

**Judge, Special Court
(Under NDPS Act)
1st Court, Jalpaiguri.
In charge**